POST-RELEASE ACCOUNTABILITY AND COMPLIANCE TEAM
FOR PUBLIC SAFETY REALIGNMENT
BUDGET PROPOSAL FY 2025/26

EAST

WEST

EXHIBIT C

DISTRIBUTION OF ANNUAL PACT ALLOCATION BY CITY FY25-26

City of Cathedral City (Sergeant)
City of Cathedral City

City of Coachella

City of Desert Hot Springs

City of Indio

City of Blythe

City of Blythe

City of Corona

City of Corona (Corporal)
City of Riverside

City of Riverside (Sergeant)

CENTRAL

City of Banning

City of Beaumont

City of Hemet (Sergeant)

City of Hemet

City of Lake Elsinore

City of Menifee

City of Murrieta

City of San Jacinto

Riverside Sheriff (Hemet Station)
Total Annual Pact Allocation

Combined Total

ALLOCATION

$297,000.00
$238,150.00
$238,150.00
$238,150.00
$238,150.00
$238,150.00
$238,150.00

$238,150.00
$261,800.00
$238,150.00
$297,000.00

$238,150.00
$238,150.00
$297,000.00
$238,150.00
$238,150.00
$238,150.00
$238,150.00
$238,150.00
$238,150.00

$4,963,200.00
$5,000,000.00

o&M

$12,266.67

$12,266.67

$12,266.67

$36,800.01
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POST-RELEASE ACCOUNTABILITY AND COMPLIANCE TEAM
FOR PUBLIC SAFETY REALIGNMENT
BUDGET PROPOSAL FY 2025/26

PACT agencies with sergeants assigned to the teams receive $297,000 each. PACT agencies
without sergeants assigned to the teams receive $238,150, and corporal receives $261,800
as dictated by the approved ARCCOPS memorandum (Exhibit E) revised 6/2024.

Host PACT agencies to receive $12,267 in FY 25/26 to offset Operation and Maintenance.
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