POST-RELEASE ACCOUNTABILITY AND COMPLIANCE TEAM FOR PUBLIC SAFETY REALIGNMENT BUDGET PROPOSAL FY 2025/26

EXHIBIT C DISTRIBUTION OF ANNUAL PACT ALLOCATION BY CITY FY25-26

EAST		ALLOCATION	O&M
	City of Cathedral City (Sergeant)	\$297,000.00	\$12,266.67
	City of Cathedral City	\$238,150.00	
	City of Coachella	\$238,150.00	
	City of Desert Hot Springs	\$238,150.00	
	City of Indio	\$238,150.00	
	City of Blythe	\$238,150.00	
	City of Blythe	\$238,150.00	
WEST			
	City of Corona	\$238,150.00	
	City of Corona (Corporal)	\$261,800.00	
	City of Riverside	\$238,150.00	
	City of Riverside (Sergeant)	\$297,000.00	\$12,266.67
CENTRAL			
	City of Banning	\$238,150.00	
	City of Beaumont	\$238,150.00	
	City of Hemet (Sergeant)	\$297,000.00	\$12,266.67
	City of Hemet	\$238,150.00	
	City of Lake Elsinore	\$238,150.00	
	City of Menifee	\$238,150.00	
	City of Murrieta	\$238,150.00	
	City of San Jacinto	\$238,150.00	
	Riverside Sheriff (Hemet Station)	\$238,150.00	
	Total Annual Pact Allocation	\$4,963,200.00	\$36,800.01
	Combined Total	\$5,000,000.00	

POST-RELEASE ACCOUNTABILITY AND COMPLIANCE TEAM FOR PUBLIC SAFETY REALIGNMENT BUDGET PROPOSAL FY 2025/26

- PACT agencies with sergeants assigned to the teams receive \$297,000 each. PACT agencies without sergeants assigned to the teams receive \$238,150, and corporal receives \$261,800 as dictated by the approved ARCCOPS memorandum (Exhibit E) revised 6/2024.
- Host PACT agencies to receive \$12,267 in FY 25/26 to offset Operation and Maintenance.